
PROJECT DIRECTORATE 

SHAHEED MOHTARMA BENAZIR BHUTTO TOWNS 
Floor, Apollo Centre, Dalmia Road, Karachi 

Phone # 021-99240255 

No. EE/SMBBT/ 93 Dated rsr'- e -2017 

The Manager (CB) 
Sindh Public Procurement Regulatory Authority 
Barrack No. 8, Secretariat 4A, 
Court Road, Karachi 

Subject: 	NOTICE INVITING BIDS / TENDERS FOR SHAHEED MOHTARMA BENAZIR 
BHUTTO TOWN GOT PUBLISHED IN DAILY "DAWN" & "EXPRESS" OF 
17-05-2017 & "AWAMI AWAZ" OF 19-05-2017  

"ADDENDUM # 1" 

Reference: SPPRA web site Page No. 50 & SPPRA ID No.2147483647 

I am directed to enclose herewith "Addendum # 1" for the subject NIT for hoisted on 

SPPRA website. 

This is for information and further necessary action. 

Encl: As above. 

Executive Engineer 
SMBBT 

Cc to:- 
1. The Chief Engineer, SMBBT. 
2. The Superintending Engineer, SMBBT. 
3. PS to the Project Director, SMBBT. 	 ‘,„\sk 



a 
GOVERNMENT OF SINDH 

PROJECT DIRECTORATE 
SHAHEED MOHTARMA BENAZIR BHUTTO TOWNS 

Dated: June 05, 2017 

INTERNAL DEVELOPMENT WORKS 
(ROADS, WATER SUPPLY & SEWERAGE) 

AT BENAZIR TOWN, SEHWAN 

CONTRACT PACKAGE # SMBBT/SWN/INF-001 

ADDENDA TO BID DOCUMENT 

ADDENDUM # 1 

NOTICE TO ALL BIDDERS 

The Bidding Documents for the above-referenced Project are modified as set 
forth in this Addendum. The original Bidding Documents issued remain in 
full force and effect, except as modified by this Addendum, which is hereby 
made part of the Bidding Documents. Bidder shall take this Addendum into 
consideration when preparing and submitting a bid, and shall acknowledge 
receipt of this Addendum in the space provided on the Bid Form. 

In accordance with Clause 9 of Instructions to Bidders following pages of Bid 
Documents are replaced/amended with attached pages: 

S.NO. DESCRIPTION 
1 Revised Pages of Road Works BOQ are attached 

The revision in the Road Works BOQ is due to some error in the quantities 
calculation. Other terms and Conditions shall remain unchanged. 

Executive Engineer 
SMBBT 



INTERNAL DEVELOPMENT WORKS 
(ROAD, WATER SUPPLY AND SEWERAGE) 

SHAHEED MOHTERMA BENAZIR BHUTTO TOWN, SEHWAN 
CONTRACT PACKAGE NO. SMBBT/SWN/INF-001 

BILL OF QUANTITIES 

Addendum No. 1 
Bill No. 1 : ROAD WORKS 

Item # Item Description Unit Estimated Qty. Rate Amount 

101 Clearing & Grubbing Sq.fl. 288,550 2.34 675,207 

104 Compaction of Natural Ground Sq.fl. 288,550 2.57 741,574 

106a Excavate Unsuitable Common Material Cull 76,899 10.28 790,524 

106(b ii) Excavate Unsuitable Medium rock Material) Cu.ft. 19,225 24.66 474,084 

108c 
Formation of Embankment from borrow 

Excavation in common material Cu.fl. 413,617 12.66 5,236,391 

109a Sub grade preparation in earth cut Sq.11. 10,000 7.15 71,500 

201 Granular Sub-base Cull. 81,889 48.34 3,958,514 

202 Aggregate Base Course Cu.11. 31,330 61.23 1,918,336 

305b Asphaltic Wearing Course - Class B Cu.fl. 7,950 577.31 4,589,615 

Water Bound Macadam Base with Coarse 

206h Aggregate Class II Cull. 58,509 58.52 3,423,947 

302a 
Cut Back Asphalt for Bituminious Prime 

Coat Sq.fl. 46,760 11.39 532,596 

Single Surface Treatment including Bitumen 

304a prime coat Sq.fl. 117,018 21.47 2,512,376 

40Ib Concrete Class "B" (For Edge Block) Cull. 1,034 320.61 331,511 

Total Bill No. 1 : ROAD WORKS 25,256,175 

We Quote 	% above/below on schedule items 

Total Bill No. 1 : ROAD WORKS 

   

SEAL OF THE COMPANY 

INITIAL 

 

SIGNATURE OF BIDDER 



GOVERNMENT OF SINDH 
PROJECT DIRECTORATE 

SHAHEED MOHTARMA BENAZIR BHUTTO.  TOWNS 

Dated: June 05, 2017 

INTERNAL DEVELOPMENT WORKS 
(ROADS, WATER SUPPLY & SEWERAGE) 

AT BENAZIR TOWN, SEHWAN 

CONTRACT PACKAGE # SMBBT/SWN/INF-002 

ADDENDA TO BID DOCUMENT 

ADDENDUM # 1 

NOTICE TO ALL BIDDERS 

The Bidding Documents for the above-referenced Project are modified as set 
forth in this Addendum. The original Bidding Documents issued remain in 
full force and effect, except as modified by this Addendum, which is hereby 
made part of the Bidding Documents. Bidder shall take this Addendum into 
consideration when preparing and submitting a bid, and shall acknowledge 
receipt of this Addendum in the space provided on the Bid Form. 

In accordance with Clause 9 of Instructions to Bidders following pages of Bid 
Documents are replaced/amended with attached pages: 

S.NO. 1 	 DESCRIPTION 
1 	1 Revised Pages of Road Works BOQ are attached 

The revision in the Road Works BOQ is due to some error in the quantities 
calculation. Other terms and Conditions shall remain unchanged. 

Executive Engineer 
SMBBT 



INTERNAL DEVELOPMENT WORKS 

(ROAD, WATER SUPPLY AND SEWERAGE) 
SHAHEED MOHTERMA BENAZIR BIIUTTO TOWN, SEHWAN 

CONTRACT PACKAGE NO. SMBBT/SWN/INF-002 

BILL OF QUANTITIES 
Addendum No. I 

Bill No. 1 : ROAD WORKS 

Item /1 Item Description Unit Estimated Qty. Rate Amount 

101 Clearing & Grubbing Sq.ft. 346,670 2.34 811,208 

104 Compaction of Natural Ground Sq.ft. 346.670 2.57 890,942 I 

106a Excavate Unsuitable Common Material Cu.ft 781,198 10.28 8,030,711 

I06(b ii) Excavate Unsuitable Medium rock Material) Cu.ft. 195,299 24.66 4,816,083 

Formation of Embankment from borrow 
I08c 

Excavation in common material Cu.ft. 782,748 12.66 9,909,590 

109a Sub grade preparation in earth cut Sq.fl. 12,000 7.15 85.800 

201 Granular Sub-base Cu.fi. 100,277 48.34 4,847,390 

202 Aggregate Base Course Cu.ft. 23,558 61.23 1,442,456 

305b Asphaltic Wearing Course - Class B Cu.ft. 5,978 577.31 3,451,159 

Water Bound Macadam Base with Coarse 
206b Aggregate Class 13 Cu.ft. 78,843 58.52 4,613.892 

302a 
Cut Back Asphalt for Bituminious Prime 

Coat Sq.ft. 35,160 11.39 400.472 

Single Surface Treatment including Bitumen 
304a prime coat Sq.ft. 157,686 21.47 3,385.518 

401b Concrete Class "B" (For Edge Block) Cu.ft. 778 320.61 249,435 

Total Bill No. 1 : ROAD WORKS 42,934.656 

We Quote 	% above/below on schedule items 

Total Bill No. I : ROAD WORKS 

   

SEAL OF THE COMPANY 

INITIAL 

 

SIGNATURE OF BIDDER 

SMBBT/SWN/INF-002 


	Page 1
	Page 2
	Page 3
	Page 4
	Page 5

